
4 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2933 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 371 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Port 

AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

.0. 

. 0. 

. 0. 

.0. 

H 

H 

H 

H 
H . 0. 

.0. H 
H . 0. 

.0. H 

H 

w 

.0. 

N 

A K 

Tariff 
Item No. 

15.12.001 

15.12.001 
25.06.000 
28.40.001 
Whole Item 
28.58.000 

Whole Item 

29.06.009 
29.07.009 
29.07.009 
29.08.000 

Whole Item 

29.11.009 
Whole Item 

29.13.009 
Whole Item 

29.15.009 
Whole Item 

29.23.009 
Whole Item 
29.31.000 

Whole Item 
29.33.000 

Whole Item 
29.34.000 
29.36.000 

Whole Item 
30.03.031} 
30.03.039 

30.04.009 

30.04.009 

30.04.009 

32.13.019 
34.02.000 

Goods 

Hardened fish oils, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in making emulsified fats 

Stock 940 .. .. .. . . .. . . 
Min-U-Sil .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Sodium phosphate dibasic, calcium biphosphate, disodium 

dihydrogen pyrophosphate 
Other inorganic compounds (including distilled and 

conductivity water and water of similar purity); liquid 
air (whether or not rare gases have been removed); 
compressed air; amalgams, other than amalgams of 
precious metals 

Bisphenol A .. .. .. .. . . 
P.C. M.X. extra . . .. .. . . .. 
Santophen 1 .. .. .. .. . . 
Ethers, ether-alcohols, ether-phenols, ether-alcohol-

phenols, alcohol peroxides and ether peroxides, and 
their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated 
derivatives 

Aldehydes, aldehydes-alcohols, aldehyde-ethers, aldehyde-
phenols and other single or complex oxygen-function 
aldehydes; cyclic polymers of aldehydes; sparaform-
aldehyde: 

Other 
Ketones, ketone-alcohols, ketone-phenols, ketone-al de-

hydes, quinones, quinone-alcohols, quinone-phenols, 
quinone-aldehydes and other single or complex 
oxygen-function ketones and quinones, and their 
halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated 
derivatives: 

Other 
Polycarboxylic acids and their anhydrides, halides, per-

oxides and peracids, and other halogenated, sulphon-
ated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives; 

Other 
Single or complex oxygen-function amino-compounds: .. 

Other 
Organo-sulphur compounds .. . . .. .. 

Organo-mercury compounds .. . . . . .. 

Organo-arsenic compounds . . . . .. .. 
Sulphonamides .. . . . . .. . . 

Medicaments: 

Emu-V tablets .. . . . . .. . . 
Surgical tape: .. .. . . .. .. 

Leukoflex .. .. .. .. . . 
Surgical Plasters: .. . . .. .. . . 

Leukoplast .. .. .. . . .. 
Tubular bandages: .. . . .. . . .. 

Dressinette .. .. .. .. . . 
Heat set resisto and penetro ink . . .. .. 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and 

not being soaps or containing soap: 
Approved: 

Abex: 
18s .. .. .. . . . . .. 
22s .. .. .. . . .. . . 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Part 

II List 
Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To* 

Free Free 15 371 1/10/79 30/9/85 

Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/86 
Free Free 99 371 1/7/78 30/9/85 
Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/85 

Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/83 

Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/83 
Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/85 
Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/85 
Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/86 

Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/85 

Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/86 

Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/83 

Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/86 

Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/83 

Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/83 

Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/83 
Free Free 15 371 1/7/78 30/9/83 

Free Free 26 371 1/7/78 30/9/86 
Free Free 99 

371 1/8/79 30/9/84 
Free Free 99 

371 1/8/79 30/9/84 
Free Free 99 

371 1/8/79 30/9/84 
Free Free 99 371 1/7/78 30/9/86 
Free Free 15 

371 1/7/79 30/6/85 
371 1/7/79 30/6/85 


