## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 371

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

	Tariff Item No.						Rates of Duty		Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective	
Port		Goods					Normal	Pref.			From	To*
AK	15.12.001	Hardened fish oils	, when declare	d by a n	nanufactui	er for	Free	Free	15	371	1/10/79	30/9/85
		use by him only	in making emi	ulsified fa	ts		_	_				
WN	15.12.001	Stock 940	••	• •	• •	• •	Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK AK	25.06.000 28.40.001	Min-U-Sil Sodium phosphate	dibasic calciu	n hinhos	nhate die	odium	Free Free	Free Free	99	371 371	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/85 30/9/85
AK	Whole Item	dihydrogen pyro		iii oipiios	pnate, dis	Odium	1100	1100	13	3/1	1/1/10	30/9/03
Н.О.	28.58.000 Whole Item	Other inorganic conductivity was air (whether or compressed air; precious metals	compounds ( ter and water not rare gase	of similar	r purity); been rem	liquid oved);	Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/83
H.O.	29.06.009	Bisphenol A					Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/83
AK	29.07.009	P.C. M.X. extra					Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/85
AK	29.07.009	Santophen 1	••				Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/85
WN	29.08.000 Whole Item	Ethers, ether-alc phenols, alcoho their halogenate derivatives	l peroxides ar d, sulphonated	d, nitrate	d or nitr	s, and osated	Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	Whole Item	Aldehydes, aldehydes-alcohols, aldehyde-ethers, aldehyde- phenols and other single or complex oxygen-function aldehydes; cyclic polymers of aldehydes; sparaform- aldehyde:  Other					Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/85
WN	29.13.009 Whole Item	Ketones, ketone-alcohols, ketone-phenols, ketone-aldehydes, quinones, quinone-alcohols, quinone-phenols, quinone-aldehydes and other single or complex oxygen-function ketones and quinones, and their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives:  Other					Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	29.15.009 Whole Item	Polycarboxylic acids and their anhydrides, halides, per-					Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/83
H.O.	29.23.009 Whole Item	Single or complex oxygen-function amino-compounds: Other					Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	29.31.000 Whole Item	Organo-sulphur co	mpounds	• •	• •	• •	Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/83
H.O.	29.33.000 Whole Item	Organo-mercury co	ompounds	• •	• •		Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/83
H.O.	29.34.000	Organo-arsenic con	npounds				Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/83
H.O.	29.36.000	Sulphonamides			• •		Free	Free	15	371	1/7/78	30/9/83
	Whole Item 30.03.031 30.03.039	Medicaments:										
H.O.	30.03.0397	Emu-V tablets					Free	Free	26	371	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	30.04.009	Surgical tape:			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Free	Free	99	3/1	1/1/10	30/2/00
		Leukoflex		••						371	1/8/79	30/9/84
н.о.	30.04.009	_			• •		Free	Free	99			
		Leukoplast		• •	• •	• •				371	1/8/79	30/9/84
H.O.	30.04.009	Tubular bandages:		• •	• •		Free	Free	99	051	4 (0 (==	****
wn	32.13.019	Dressinette Heat set resisto and	 I nanatro ink	• •	••		Free	Free	99	371 371	1/8/79	30/9/84
VV 14	34.02.000	Products, as may be not being soap	e approved, wh		ted in bul	k and	Free	Free	15	3/1	1/7/78	30/9/86
		Approved: Abex:										
ΔK		AUCA.							1	- 1		
AK		18s								371	1/7/79	30/6/85